



West Virginia Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street, East
Charleston, WV 25305
Telephone: 304-558-2306
General Fax: 304-558-6026
Bid Fax: 304-558-3970

The following documentation is an electronically-submitted vendor response to an advertised solicitation from the *West Virginia Purchasing Bulletin* within the Vendor Self-Service portal at ***wvOASIS.gov***. As part of the State of West Virginia's procurement process, and to maintain the transparency of the bid-opening process, this documentation submitted online is publicly posted by the West Virginia Purchasing Division at ***WVPurchasing.gov*** with any other vendor responses to this solicitation submitted to the Purchasing Division in hard copy format.

Header @ 1

List View

General Information | [Contact](#) | [Default Values](#) | [Discount](#) | [Document Information](#)

Procurement Folder: 268019

SO Doc Code: CRFQ

Procurement Type: Central Master Agreement

SO Dept: 0803

Vendor ID: 000000199824

SO Doc ID: DOT1700000048

Legal Name: HARTLAND PLANING MILL CO

Published Date: 1/20/17

Alias/DBA:

Close Date: 1/31/17

Total Bid: \$78,737.62

Close Time: 13:30

Response Date: 01/19/2017

Status: Closed

Response Time: 10:09

Solicitation Description: Addendum 1 PINE AND OAK LUMBER

Total of Header Attachments: 1

Total of All Attachments: 1

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
1	PINE TREATED	256.00000	EA	\$8.390000	\$2,147.84

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
30103603			

Extended Description : 2 INCH X 6 INCH X 12 FEET PINE BRIDGE LUMBER (S4S) TREATED

Comments: Treated Yellow Pine #1
Treatment Type & Level = MCA 0.15

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
2	PINE TREATED	384.00000	EA	\$9.630000	\$3,697.92

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
30103603			

Extended Description : 2 INCH X 6 INCH X 14 FEET PINE BRIDGE LUMBER (S4S) TREATED

Comments: Treated Yellow Pine #1
Treatment Type & Level = MCA 0.15

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
3	PINE TREATED	384.00000	EA	\$11.360000	\$4,362.24

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
30103603			

Extended Description : 2 INCH X 6 INCH X 16 FEET PINE BRIDGE LUMBER (S4S) TREATED

Comments: Treated Yellow Pine #1
Treatment Type & Level = MCA 0.15

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
4	PINE TREATED	256.00000	EA	\$12.980000	\$3,322.88

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
30103603			

Extended Description :	2 INCH X 6 INCH X 18 FEET PINE BRIDGE LUMBER (S4S) TREATED
-------------------------------	------------------------------------------------------------

Comments: Treated Yellow Pine #1
Treatment Type & Level = MCA 0.15

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
5	PINE TREATED	256.00000	EA	\$36.790000	\$9,418.24

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
30103603			

Extended Description :	2 INCH X 6 INCH X 20 FEET PINE BRIDGE LUMBER (S4S) TREATED
-------------------------------	------------------------------------------------------------

Comments: 20' not available, substituted 24' lengths for this material
Treated Yellow Pine #1
Treatment Type & Level = MCA 0.15

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
6	OAK BRIDGE LUMBER	300.00000	EA	\$21.250000	\$6,375.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
30103603			

Extended Description :	3 INCH X 8 INCH X 12 FEET OAK BRIDGE LUMBER ROUGH SAWED
-------------------------------	---------------------------------------------------------

Comments: 60 day notice to saw - Directly from sawmill

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
7	OAK BRIDGE LUMBER	250.00000	EA	\$24.700000	\$6,175.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
30103603			

Extended Description :	3 INCH X 8 INCH X 14 FEET OAK BRIDGE LUMBER ROUGH SAWED
-------------------------------	---------------------------------------------------------

Comments: 60 day notice to saw - Directly from sawmill

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
8	OAK BRIDGE LUMBER	250.00000	EA	\$28.250000	\$7,062.50

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
30103603			

Extended Description :	3 INCH X 8 INCH X 16 FEET OAK BRIDGE LUMBER ROUGH SAWED
-------------------------------	---------------------------------------------------------

Comments: 60 day notice to saw - Directly from sawmill

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
9	OAK BRIDGE LUMBER	150.00000	EA	\$36.000000	\$5,400.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
30103603			

Extended Description :	3 INCH X 8 INCH X 18 FEET OAK BRIDGE LUMBER ROUGH SAWED
-------------------------------	---------------------------------------------------------

Comments: 60 day notice to saw - Directly from sawmill

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
10	TREATED PINE BRIDGE LUMBER ROUGH SAWED	200.00000	EA	\$30.000000	\$6,000.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
30103603			

Extended Description :	3 INCH X 8 INCH X 12 FEET TREATED PINE BRIDGE LUMBER ROUGH SAWED
-------------------------------	------------------------------------------------------------------

Comments: Treated Yellow Pine Heavy Timber #2
Treatment Type and Level = MCA 0.23

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
11	TREATED PINE BRIDGE LUMBER ROUGH SAWED	200.00000	EA	\$35.000000	\$7,000.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
30103603			

Extended Description :	3 INCH X 8 INCH X 14 FEET TREATED PINE BRIDGE LUMBER ROUGH SAWED
-------------------------------	------------------------------------------------------------------

Comments: Treated Yellow Pine Heavy Timber #2
Treatment Type and Level = MCA 0.23

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
12	TREATED PINE BRIDGE LUMBER ROUGH SAWED	200.00000	EA	\$40.000000	\$8,000.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
30103603			

Extended Description :	3 INCH X 8 INCH X 16 FEET TREATED PINE BRIDGE LUMBER ROUGH SAWED
-------------------------------	------------------------------------------------------------------

Comments: Treated Yellow Pine Heavy Timber #2
Treatment Type and Level = MCA 0.23

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
13	TREATED PINE BRIDGE LUMBER ROUGH SAWED	200.00000	EA	\$48.880000	\$9,776.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
30103603			

Extended Description :	3 INCH X 8 INCH X 18 FEET TREATED PINE BRIDGE LUMBER ROUGH SAWED
-------------------------------	------------------------------------------------------------------

Comments: Treated Yellow Pine Heavy Timber #2
Treatment Type and Level = MCA 0.23

HARTLAND PLANING MILL CO.

715 W. PIKE ST.
CLARKSBURG, WV 26301
304-624-5631

NO. 3030514 QUOTE

01/19/17 08:27 01Q

SOLD TO: W.VA. DEPT OF HIGHWAYS
CLARKSBURG WV 26301

SHIP TO: BRIDGE LUMBER RFQ
SOL#CRF00803
DOT1700000048
MISC: PROC FOLDER#268019

S 1
P 12
A 1
W 17
C 11
P 1

CUST#: 397900.0000
304-622-4511

TERMS: NET 10TH

FROM: Q 3030514

L#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	CATALOG NUMBER	PRICE	AMOUNT
1		TREATED YELLOW PINE #1 -			
2		MCA 0.15			
3	256	2X6-12' TREATED YELLOW PINE	S015	0 8.39 EA	2147.84
4	384	2X6-14' TREATED YELLOW PINE	S015	0 9.63 EA	3697.92
5	384	2X6-16' TREATED YELLOW PINE	S015	0 11.36 EA	4362.24
6	256	2X6-18' TREATED YELLOW PINE	S015	0 12.98 EA	3322.88
7	256	2X6-24' TREATED YELLOW PINE	S015	0 36.79 EA	9418.24
8		*24' LENGTHS SUBSTITUTE FOR 20'			
9		*2 WEEK LEAD TIME*			
10					
11		ROUGHSAWN OAK LUMBER			
12	300	3X8-12' ROUGHSAWN OAK	S015	0 21.25 EA	6375.00
13	250	3X8-14' ROUGHSAWN OAK	S015	0 24.70 EA	6175.00
14	250	3X8-16' ROUGHSAWN OAK	S015	0 28.25 EA	7062.50
15	150	3X8-18' ROUGHSAWN OAK	S015	0 36.00 EA	5400.00
16		*60 DAY NOTICE TO SAW*			
17					
18		TREATED YELLOW PINE HEAVY			
19		TIMBER - #2 GRADE - MCA 0.23			
20	200	3X8-12' TREATED YELLOW PINE	S015	0 30.00 EA	6000.00
21	200	3X8-14' TREATED YELLOW PINE	S015	0 35.00 EA	7000.00
22	200	3X8-16' TREATED YELLOW PINE	S015	0 40.00 EA	8000.00
23	200	3X8-18' TREATED YELLOW PINE	S015	0 48.88 EA	9776.00
24		*3 WEEK LEAD TIME*			
25					
26		*FOB CLARKSBURG, WV*			
27		COST OF DELIVERY DEPENDENT ON			
28		DESTINATION ZIP CODE			

D

SUBTOTAL 78737.62
GOVERNMENT .00
TOTAL 78737.62

A 100% DEPOSIT ON ALL SPECIAL ORDERS IS REQUIRED BEFORE THE MERCHANDISE IS ORDERED. STOCK MATERIAL WILL BE CHARGED TO YOUR ACCOUNT WITH NORMAL TERMS.